
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      December 12, 2017

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Director of Utilities & Environmental Services

SUBJECT

Water Pollution Control Facility Digester Improvement Project: Approval of Contract Amendment to
Include Administrative Change Order Budget in Total Contract Amount

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution increasing the construction contract by $300,000 to include
the Administrative Change Order (ACO) budget omitted in the original resolution for the Water Pollution
Control Facility (WPCF) Digester Improvement Project.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Draft Resolution

File #: CONS 17-757, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 4/14/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

